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OLHCHH Lead and Healthy Homes Grantees:  

 
 

State City Region Project Contact Email 

AZ City of Phoenix 9 Laura Smith laura.smith@phoenix.gov 

CA City of Long Beach 9 John Browning john.browning@longbeach.gov  

CA San Diego Housing 

Commission 

9 Liliana Carocoza lilianac@sdhc.org 

CA City of San Diego 9 Chris Lee cjlee@sandiego.gov  

CA State of California 9 Duane Graves duane.graves@csd.ca.gov 

CA County of Alameda 9 Dale Hagen dale.hagen@acgov.org  

CA City of Long Beach 9 Michael Netter michael.netter@longbeach.gov  

CA City of Huntington Park 9 Maria Torres-Castañeda mtorres-castaneda@hpca.gov  

CA City of Los Angeles 9 Liseth Romero- 

Martinez 
liseth.romero-martinez@lacity.org 

CT City of Norwich 1 Wayne Sharkey wsharkey@cityofnorwich.org 

CT City of New Haven 1 Jennifer Sanjurjo jsanjurj@newhavenct.gov  

CT City of Bridgeport 1 Sabine Kuczo sabine.kuczo@bridgeportct.gov  

CT City of New London 1 Eileen Tedford etedford@ci.new-london.ct.us 

CT City of Waterbury 1 Francis Ford ffrod@waterburyct.org 

CT City of New Haven 1 Jennifer Sanjurjo jsanjurj@newhavenct.gov  

CT State of Connecticut 1 Ronald Kraatz rkraatz@ccmckids.org 

CT City of Hartford 1 Arlene Robertson robea002@hartford.gov 

CT State of Connecticut 1 Ronald Kraatz Pending 

DC District of Columbia 3 Lubna Jamal lubna.jamal@dc.gov  
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DE State of Delaware 3 Har Ming Lau harming.lau@state.de.us 

GA City of Atlanta 4 John Armour jarmour@atlantaga.gov  

IA City of Sioux City 7 Bradon Neilson bneilson@impact7g.com 

IA City of Cedar Rapids 7 Arthur anderson a.anderson@cedar-rapids.org 

IA City of Marshalltown 7 Michelle Spohnheimer mspohnheimer@ci.marshalltown.ia.us 

IA City of Sioux City 7 Jill Wandersheid jmwander@sioux-city.org 

IA City of Dubuque 7 Kim Glaser kglaser@cityofdubuque.org  

IL Madison County 5 Margaret (Peggy) 

Dugger 
mmdugger@co.madison.il.us  

IL City of Moline 5 Kaye J. Whitley kwhitley@moline.il.us 

IL St. Clair County 5 Joan Scharf jscharf@co.st-clair.il.us 

IL City of Kankakee 5 Gloria Dowdy gjflemming@citykankakee-il.gov  

IL County of Peoria 5 Dale Clarkson dclarkson@peoriacounty.org  

IL Winnebago County 5 Stephanie Peters speters@wchd.org 

IL City of Chicago 5 Cynthia Gardner cynthia.gardner@cityofchicago.org 

IN City of Fort Wayne 5 Jim Atz james.atz@cityoffortwayne.org 

IN City of South Bend 5 Charles McMannis charlesmcmannis@sbhaonline.com  

KY Louisville-Jefferson 

County 

4 Nancy Williams nancy.william@louisvilleky.gov  

MA City of Worcester 1 Tim Hansen hansent@worcesterma.gov  

MA City of Boston 1 David George dgeorge.dnd@cityofboston.gov  

MA City of Lawrence 1 Steve Vega steve_vega@msn.com 

MA City of Lowell 1 Toni Snow tsnow@lowellma.gov 

MA City of Lynn 1 Jeff Weeden jweeden@lhand.org 

MA City of Fitchburg 1 Liz Murphy lizmurphy@fitchburgma.gov  

MA City of Gloucester 1 Emily A. Freedman efreedman@gloucester-ma.gov 

MA City of Boston 1 Victoria Claiborne victoria.claiborne@boston.gov  

MA City of Somerville 1 Russell V. Koty rkoty@somervillema.gov  

MA City of Malden - 

Redevelopment Authority 

1 Wayne Martineau wmartineau@maldenredevelopment.com 

MA City of Worcester 1 James Brooks brooksj@worcesterma.gov  

MD Baltimore County 3 David Fielder dfielder@baltimorecountymd.gov  

MD Baltimore City 3 Shenika Frasier-Kyer sheneka.frasier-kyer@baltimorecity.gov  

ME Maine State Housing 

Authority 

1 Mark Grondin mgrondin@mainehousing.org 

ME City of Lewiston 1 Jayne Jochem jjochem@lewistonmaine.gov  

MI Charter County of Wayne 5 Kathleen McElroy kmcelroy@waynecounty.com  

MI County of Muskegon 5 Victoria Luthy luthyvi@co.muskegon.mi.us  

MI State of Michigan 5 Carin Speidel speidelc@michigan.gov  

MI City of Detroit 5 Aida Colon acolon@detroitmi.gov  

MN City of Duluth 5 Karen Olesen kolesen@duluthmn.gov  
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MN City of Minneapolis 5 Alex Vollmer alexander.vollmer@minneapolismn.gov  

MN Hennepin County 5 Michael Jensen michael.a.jensen@co.hennepin.mn.us 

MN Hennepin County 5 Michael Jensen michael.jensen@hennepin.us  

MO Kansas City Missouri 7 Amy Roberts amy.roberts@kcmo.org  

MO County of St. Louis 7 Tom Filla tfilla@stlouisco.com 

MO City of St. Louis 7 William Rataj ratajb@stlouis-mo.gov 

NC City of Charlotte 4 Diane Adams dadams@ci.charlotte.nc.us 

NC City of Winston-Salem 4 Billy Caudle billyjc@cityofws.org 

NE City of Omaha 7 Steve Zivny steven.zivny@cityofomaha.org 

NH City of Nashua 1 Elineth More moree@nashuanh.gov 

NH New Hampshire Housing 

Finance Authority 

1 Christine Lavallee clavallee@nhhfa.org 

NH Manchester (NH) 1 Todd Fleming tfleming@manchesternh.gov  

NV City of Henderson 9 Gilbert Medina gilbert.medina@cityofhenderson.com 

NY County of Orange 2 John Ebert jebert@orangecountygov.com  

NY Erie County (NY) 2 Rebecca Henry rebecca.henry@erie.gov  

NY Monroe County 2 Paul Hunt phunt@monroecounty.gov  

NY Broome County 2 Sarah Walker swalker@co.broome.ny.us  

NY Chautauqua County 2 Mark Stow stowm@co.chautauqua.ny.us  

NY City of New York 2 Adrienne Washington-

Harris 
washinga@hpd.nyc.gov  

NY Onondaga County 2 Anthony Mueller tmueller@ongov.net  

NY City of Schenectady 2 Jaclyn Mancini jmancini@schenectadyny.gov  

NY City of New York 2 James Hsi hsij@hpd.nyc.gov  

NY City of Rochester 2 Conrad Floss flossc@cityofrochester.gov  

OH City of Springfield (OH) 5 Ed Leinasars eleinasars@springfieldohio.gov  

OH Lucas County Regional 

Health District 

5 Jerry Culkowski gerard.culkowski@toledo.oh.gov  

OH Mahoning County 5 Dan Martin dmartin@mahoningcountyoh.gov  

OH State of Ohio 5 Sue Smith sue@betterhealthyenvironments.com 

OH Summit County 5 Renee Dell rdell@schd.org 

OH City of Cincinnati 5 Cynthia McCarthy cynthia.mccarthy@cincinnati-oh.gov 

OH State of Ohio 5 - Pending 

OH Cuyahoga County 5 Stephanie 

McConoughney 
smcconoughey@ccbh.net 

OH City of Columbus 5 Erica Hudson ejhudson@columbus.gov  

OH City of Cleveland 5 Brian Kimball bkimball@city.cleveland.oh.us 

OH City of Akron 5 Doug Taylor dmtaylor@akronohio.gov  

OR City of Portland (OR) 10 Pending Pending 

PA County of Lawrence 3 Kim Knida khnida@lccap.org 

PA City of Erie (PA) 3 Aaron Snippert asnippert@redeveloperie.org  
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PA City of Philadelphia 3 Ricardo Frenche ricardo.frenche@phila.gov 

PA City of Harrisburg 3 Vacant Pending 

RI Rhode Island H and M 

Finance Corporation 

1 John Eastman jeastman@rhodeislandhousing.org 

RI City of Providence 1 Paula Baron pbaron@providenceri.com 

RI The Providence Plan 1 Pending jstewart@provplan.org 

TN City of Knoxville 4 Todd Kennedy tkennedy@cityofknoxville.org 

TN Shelby County 4 Scott Walkup scott.walkup@shelbycountytn.gov  

TN City of Memphis 4 Tavita Conway tavita.conway@memphistn.gov  

TN City of Memphis 4 Marticus Muhammad marticus.muhammad@memphistn.gov  

TX City of Austin 6 Letitia Brown letitia.brown@austintexas.gov 

TX County of Harris 6 Pending Pending 

TX City of San Antonio 6 Myrna Esquivel myrna.esquivel@sanantonio.gov  

TX City of Houston 6 Maryann Barthelemy mbarthelemy@houstontx.gov  

TX City of Fort Worth 6 John Cain john.cain@fortworthtexas.gov  

TX City of Houston 6 Velva Martinez velva.martinez@houstontx.gov 

UT Salt Lake County 8 Randy Jepperson rjepperson@slco.org 

VA City of Roanoke 3 Ann Billings ann.billings@roanokeva.gov  

VT Vermont Housing and 

Conservation Board 

1 Marc Companion marc@vhcb.org  

VT City of Burlington 1 Jeff Tanguay jtanguay@burlingtonvt.gov  

VT Vermont Housing and 

Conservation Board 

1 Ron Rupp rrupp@vhcb.org 

WI County of Rock 5 Carrie Clark clarkc@ci.janesville.wi.us 

WI Social Development 

Commission 

5 Ofelia R. Mondragon omondragon@cr-sdc.org 

WI City of Milwaukee 5 Lisa Lien llien@milwaukee.gov  

WI Kenosha County 5 Gregory Vogel gregory.vogel@kenoshacounty.org 
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